

## Notice of the Annual General Meeting of South Africa Show Jumping to be held at the Kyalami Park Clubhouse, 1 Dahlia Road, Kyalami Friday, the 31st May 2019 at 10h00

Preliminary notice is hereby given to the SASJ Council members of SASJ of the Annual General Meeting of SASJ (South African Show Jumping) of the Annual General Meeting which will be held on Friday, 31st May at 10h00 at the Kyalami Park Clubhouse, 1 Dahlia Road, Kyalami.

AGENDA:

Present

Apologies

Confirmation of Minutes of the 2018 AGM

2018 Annual Financial Statements

SASJ Presidents Report

Appointment of Auditors for 2020

Incorporating Para-Equestrian Jumping SASJ National Office, Kyalami Equestrian Park, 1 Dahlia Road, Kyalami, Gauteng, South Africa P O Box 30875, Kyalami, 1684, South Africa Tel: +27 (0)81 018 2224 Fax: + 27 (0)86 574 7520 admin@sashowjumping.co.za www.sashowjumping.co.za

